Commander-in-Chief of the Libyan Army Decree No. (39) of 2017 AD on assigning duties to an officer

The Commander-in-Chief,

Upon review of:

- The Constitutional Declaration issued on 3/8/2011 AD and amendments thereto;
- The Libyan Political Agreement signed on 17 December 2015 AD;
- Law No. (40) of 1974 AD on military service and amendments thereto;
- Law No. (43) of 1974 AD on the retirement of members of the military and amendments thereto;
- Law No. (35) of 1977 AD reorganising the Libyan Army (the Armed Forces);
- Law No. (11) of 2012 AD approving certain provisions on the powers of levels of leadership in the Libyan Army;
- Commander-in-Chief of the Libyan Army Decree No. (31) of 2017 AD on establishing military zones;
- Commander-in-Chief of the Libyan Army Decree No. (36) of 2017 AD on calling an officer to serve in the Libyan Army;
- Commander-in-Chief of the Libyan Army Decree No. (38) of 2017 AD on promoting officers of the Libyan Army;

has decreed:

Article (1)

Major General Osama Abdel-Salam Mohammed Al-Juwaili, No. (8697), shall be assigned to the duties of commanding the Western Military Zone.

Article (2)

This Decree shall enter into force on the date of its issue and shall be implemented by the competent bodies.

The Commander-in-Chief of the Libyan Army

Issued on 9 Ramadan 1438 AH Corresponding to: 04/06/2017 AD



